Ordinance No. Page 1	
***.**	
***.ord	
00/00/00	



ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 2.20.1111 RELATED TO THE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION IN EL DORADO COUNTY

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, on March 20, 2018 the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado adopted Ordinance 5081 adding Chapter 2.20.1100 to the El Dorado County Ordinance Code thereby establishing the El Dorado County Commission on Human Rights; and

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Commission was established to be one year from the effective date of Ordinance 5081 as set forth more fully in Section 2.20.1111 of the Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has determined that the Commission would benefit from additional time to develop their scope and purpose; and

Whereas, the Board desires and extension of the evaluation period.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado Does Ordain as follows:

Section 1. Ordinance Code section 2.20.1111 entitled Initial Term of Commission shall be amended to read as follows: "The Board seeks to ensure the commission functions to its designed purpose. From the effective date of this-ordinance_5081, (April 20, 2018), the Board hereby establishes a one-two (12) years from the effective the date of this-ordinance_5081 unless extended by the Board at a regular meeting and pursuant to Government Code 25120 et seq."

Ordinance No Page 2	
This ordinance shall become effective	30 days following adoption.
	pervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:
ATTEST JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Ayes:
By Deputy Clerk	 Noes:
	Absent:
	Chair, Board of Supervisors
	APPROVED AS TO FORM MICHAEL J. CICCOZZI COUNTY COUNSEL
	Ву:
	Title: